Specifications are subject to change without notice. 445 14 1010 13  Nov.  2010
OCF105
Product Specifications
Illustrations and photographs are only representative.
Some product models may vary.
80.3 − 83.6
ONLY applies to applications in Canada
where the furnace is installed in the

PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS Oil Furnace: OCF
445 14 1010 13 2Specifications subject to change without notice.
MODEL NUMBER IDENTIFICATION GUIDE
MODEL NUMBER  O C F 105 A 12 C
REVISION
FUEL AIR FLOW
O = Oil 08 = 800 CFM
PRODUCT GROUP 12 = 1200 CFM
U = Upflow D = Downflow 18 = 1800 CFM
H = Horizontal C = Downflow/Horizontal 20 = 2000 CFM
T= Upflow/Horizontal M = Multiposition SUPPLY PLENUM SIZE
L= Lo−Boy A = 20 x 20
SERIES B = 24 x 24
F = Front Breech  R = Rear Breech INPUT, MBTUH
DIMENSIONS AND CLEARANCES
Representative only, some models may vary in appearance.
A A
B B
D
C
Furnace Dimensions − in(mm)
A B C D Flue
in
21 19-3/4 57 2.4 5
mm
533 502 1448 610 127
Minimum Installation Clearances
from Combustible Materials − in(mm)
Sides
Furnace 1″ (25.4 mm)
Supply plenum, warm air duct within
6 ′ (1.8m) of furnace 1″ (25.4 mm)
Back Furnace 1″ (25.4 mm)
Top Furnace casing or plenum 1″ (25.4 mm)
Bottom Furnace - combustible floor* 0″
Front Furnace 24″ (609.6 mm)
BLOWER PERFORMANCE DATA (Air delivery - with air filter)
EXTERNAL STATIC PRESSURE − in wc
Speed
0.1 0.2 0.3 0.4 0.5 0.6 0.7
CFM
Low 720 700 680 660 640 620 600
Med−Lo 818 806 794 782 770 758 746
Med−Hi 1114 1078 1042 1006 970 934 898
High 1434 1378 1322 1266 1210 1154 1098
EXTERNAL STATIC PRESSURE − Pa
Speed
25 50 75 100 125 149 174
L/s
Low 340 330 321 311 302 293 283
Med−Lo 386 380 375 369 363 358 652
Med−Hi 526 509 492 475 458 441 424
High 677 650 624 597 571 545 518
PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS Oil Furnace: OCF
3 445 14 1010 13Specifications subject to change without notice.
FURNACE SPECIFICATIONS
Model: OCF105A12C
Rating and Performance
Firing Rate .50 .63 .75 .72
Input (BTUh) 70,000 88,200 105,000 100,800
Heating capacity, chimney installation (BTUh) 58,000 72,500 85,200 NA
Heating capacity, side-wall installation (BTUh) 58,200 72,600 85,700 83,000
Minimum - maximum Temperature Rise 52 − 70° F / 28 − 39° C
Stack draft, Chimney, (Side-wall) −0.035” to −0.06”, (+0.04” to +0.16”)
Overfire pressure Chimney, (Side-wall) 0.00” to +0.035”, (+0.10” to +0.25”)
Beckett Burner, Chimney Installation AFG-F0 (tube insertion 5-1/8”)
Low firing rate baffle Yes Yes No NA
Static disc. model 23/4 #3383 NA
Nozzle (Delavan) 0.50−70A 0.50−70A 0.60−70B NA
Pump Pressure (PSIG) 100 156 156 NA
Combustion air adjustment (shutter/band) 0 / 4.5 0 / 8 0 / 7.5 NA
CANADIAN regulation and CSA B212 standard ** AFUE % 81.5 81.0 80.3 NA
US regulation ASHRAE 103 standard AFUE % 81.5 81.0 80.3 NA